



Further to your information request FOI/EIR 23/24-398, please find your question and our response below.

**Request:**

Please can you help, I am focusing on S106 documents agreed and signed between 1st January 2012 and 31st December 2016, with particular attention to the following:

1. The current status of unallocated or unspent funds, focusing on the categories of Education Contribution, Open Spaces and Environmental Improvements Contribution, Health Facilities Contribution, and the Community Centre Contribution.
  2. Any projects or initiatives that have been identified for the utilization of these unallocated funds.
  3. The council's plans or considerations for allocating the remaining funds, ensuring they are utilized effectively for the benefit of the community.
- Moreover, I would appreciate receiving any relevant documents or reports that outline the allocation and expenditure of these funds and the planning references for the corresponding sums.

**Response:**

1. Please see attached spreadsheet for the data collected between the requested dates.
- 2&3. The following contributions are explained below as follows:  
Environment – Our Ecologist is currently working on a scheme to utilise these funds  
Community facilities – the Council continues to work with Parish Councils to identify suitable projects for e.g. via its S106 Section 106 Grant Funding Scheme  
Open Spaces Maintenance – this is for the long-term upkeep of open spaces so will be spent in accordance with maintenance needs.

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 23/24-398.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach [foi@eastcambs.gov.uk](mailto:foi@eastcambs.gov.uk) and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.